Manarat Dhaka International School & College

Revised Routine for Annual Examination 2024-25

Class 9

Timing: 1 Half: 08:15 am — 10:15 am & 2" Half: 10:45 am — 12:45 pm

Day & Date 1°' Half 2" Half
18.05.25 (Sunday) Economics P1 & P2 -
19.05.25 (Monday) Mathematics D P1 Mathematics D P2
20.05.25 (Tuesday) Bangla P1 Bangla P2
21.05.25 (Wednesday) English Language P1 English Language P2
22.05.25 (Thursday) Physics P1 & P4 Physics P2
24.05.25 (Saturday) Accounting P1 & P2 Art & Design
25.05.25 (Sunday) Islamic Studies P1 Islamic Studies P2
26.05.25 (Monday) Chemistry 1 & 4 Chemistry 2
27.05.25 (Tuesday) Business Studies P1 & 2 BD. Studies P1 & P2
28.05.25 (Wednesday) Biology — P1 & P4 Biology P2
29.05.25 (Thursday) Computer Science P1 Computer Science P2
31.05.25 ( Saturday) Additional Mathematics P1 Additional Mathematics P2

N.B: Students are reminded to clear up their tuition fees and _download the admit cards from the

software systent.

No student will be allowed to sit for the examination if tuition fees re

main unpaid.

Return trip of Transport during
Examination will be as follows :

2" Half Trip : 01:30 pm (all)

1! Half Trip : 10:30 am (Students only) Result Day: 26.06.25 (Thursday)

Date of Showing Exam Scripts: 22.06.25 (Sunday)
Time: 12:00 noon to 1:00 pm

Time : 10:00 am — 12:00 noon
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